Page 1
Page 2
Page 3
Page 4
Page 5
Product Features
Product Features
• Analog channel bandwidth: Max. 5 GHz, 4 analog channels and 1 EXT channel

[6]: Standard configuration.
Page 34
Order Information and Warranty
Period
Order Information
Order Information Order No.
Model
3 GHz, 20 GSa/s, 500 Mpts, 4CH High-End DS DS70304
5 GHz, 20 GSa/s, 500 Mpts, 4CH High-End DS DS70504
Standard Accessories
Power Cord Conforming to the Standard of the Destination
Country — —
USB Cable — —
4 Passive HighZ Probes (500 MHz) RP3500A
Recommended Accessories
Active Differential Probe (3.5 GHz BW) PVA8350
Active Differential Probe (5 GHz BW) PVA8500
Active Differential Probe (7 GHz BW) PVA8700
Current Probe (50 MHz, 30A) PCA1030
Current Probe (100 MHz, 30A) PCA2030
Current Probe (100 MHz, 150A) PCA1150
High-Voltage Differential Probe (75 MHz, 1400 V) PHA0150
High-Voltage Differential Probe (100 MHz, 1400 V) PHA1150
USB-GPIB Interface Converter USB-GPIB
Upgrade Option
2 Gpts Memory Depth Upgrade Option DS70000-RL-20
Serial Protocol Analysis Option
Embedded Serial Bus Trigger and Analysis (RS232/UART, I2C, and
SPI) DS70000-EMBDA
Auto Serial Bus Trigger and Analysis (CAN, CAN-FD, LIN, FlexRay) DS70000-AUTOA
Audio Serial Bus Trigger and Analysis (I2S) DS70000-AUDIOA
Aerospace Serial Bus Trigger and Analysis (MIL-STD-1553) DS70000-AEROA
Measurement Application Option
Advanced Eye Diagram and Jitter Analysis (Option) DS70000-JITTA
Pre-compliance Test Software
USB2.0 Pre-compliance Test DS70000-USBC
100Base-T Ethernet Pre-compliance Test DS70000-ENETC
Page 35
Order Information Order No.
Real-Time Spectrum Analysis (RTSA)
RTSA DS70000-RTSA
Note:
For all the mainframes, accessories and options, please contact the local office of RIGOL.
Warranty Period
Three years for the mainframe, excluding the probes and accessories.
Page 36
Option Ordering and Installation
Process
1. According to the usage requirements, please purchase the corresponding functional options from
your local RIGOL Channel Partner, and provide the serial number of the instrument that needs to
install the option.
2. After receiving the option order, the RIGOL factory will mail the paper software product
entitlement certificate to the address provided in the order.
3. Log in to RIGOL official website (www.rigol.com) for registration. Use the software key and
oscilloscope serial number provided in the entitlement certificate to obtain the option license
code and the option license file.
4. Download the option license file to the root directory of the USB storage device, and connect the
USB storage device to the oscilloscope properly. After the USB storage device is successfully
recognized, the Option install key is activated. Press this menu key to start installing the option.
Page 37